

Ref. No: 461  
From: [Rosie.West@rcn.org.uk](mailto:Rosie.West@rcn.org.uk)  
Date: 13/03/23  
Subject: trust spend on agency

## REQUEST

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

1. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 inclusive for the following staff groups: -
  - a. Registered nurse (RN)
  - b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates?
2. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2021 inclusive for the following staff groups: -
  - a. Registered nurse (RN)
  - b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates?
3. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 inclusive for the following staff groups: -
  - a. Registered nurse (RN)
  - b. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates?

## RESPONSE

1. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2022 to 31 December 2022 inclusive for the following staff groups: -
  - b. Registered nurse (RN) **£5,936,059**
  - c. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates? **£925,891**

2. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2021 to 31 December 2021 inclusive for the following staff groups: -
  - b. Registered nurse (RN) **£4,895,523**
  - c. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates? **£204,124**
  
3. What was your trust spend on agency for the period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020 inclusive for the following staff groups: -
  - b. Registered nurse (RN) **£3,030,660**
  - c. Health care support workers/healthcare assistants/nursing associates? **£17,026**